EN Series
6 OR 12 V, 12 TO 72 W COMMERCIAL LIGHTING
Page 1 of 2
Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Notes:
Features

© Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., 2012. All rights reserved.
Job Information Type:
Ordering Information
Series
EN =
Thermoplastic
Emergency Unit
Lead Calcium
12L = 12 Watt Unit5
18L = 18 Watt Unit5
25L = 25 Watt Unit5
36L = 36 Watt Unit
50L = 50 Watt Unit
72L = 72 Watt Unit
Nickel Calcium
25N = 25 Watt Unit
50N = 50 Watt Unit
Battery/Type Lamp Heads
6 V
H6 = 6 Watt Halogen
H7 = 7 Watt Halogen
H10 = 10 Watt Halogen
H12 = 12 Watt Halogen
12 V
T12 = 12 Watt Halogen
H12 = 12 Watt MR16 Flood
H20F = 20 Watt MR16 Flood
H20S = 20 Watt MR16 Spot
M7F = 7 Watt LED MR16 Flood*
SD2 = Diagnostic
Electronics
Model Designator
Optics
Wall mounted 7.5' AFF, 6’ Corridor, Model EN125LH12WSD2 Represented
1 FC Average
Note
1) 12 VDC models only available in 36, 50 and 72 W lead calcium, 25 and 50 W nickel cadmium.
2) Some option combinations may impact UL listing. Consult factory for specifics. 3) 15 minute
delay. 4) 72 W units not available with DL option. 5) 12, 18 and 25 W lead units not available in
12 V models.
7.5 ft.
40 ft.
6 ft.
Average initial footcandles at floor = 1.43
Maximum initial footcandles at floor = 4.6
Minimum initial footcandles at floor = 0.3
Maximum to minimum ratio = 15.33
* The optics layout shown is intended to be used
as reference only. Standard reflectances used were
80/50/20. Lightolier is not responsible for site
specific conditions that may alter the results.
.1
.1
SD2
A = Ammeter
ACF = 120/277 VAC Input Fuse
ACP = 120/277 VAC Power Switch
DCP = DC Battery Disconnect Switch
DL = Damp Location Listing4
EX = Special Input Transformer (specify
voltage & frequency)2
T = Self-Testing Diagnostics (non-audible)
TA = Audible Self-Testing Diagnostics
TD = Time Delay3
TP = Torx Tamperpoof Hardware, Includes Bit
V = Voltmeter
Factory Installed Options2
Accessories (order as a separate item)
SDREMOTE = Infrared Remote Test Device
PCS1 = Polycarbonate Vandal Shield
SUMK = Universal Mounting Kit for Columns, Poles and I-beams
T15TPTOOL = Tamperproof Driver and Bit
WG5 = Wire Guard

.6
.3
.3
.1
.1
W = White
B = Black
Housing Color
1 = 6 V
2 = 12 V1
Voltage
Remote Lamp Assembly
6 V
ENRH6W = 6 V, 6 W, Halogen Bi-Pin
ENRH7W = 6 V, 7 W, Halogen Bi-Pin
ENRH10W = 6 V, 10 W, Halogen Bi-Pin
ENRH12W = 6 V, 12 W, Halogen Bi-Pin
12 V
ENR2T12W = 12 V, 12 W, Halogen Bi-Pin
ENR2H12W = 12 V, 12 W, Halogen MR16 Flood
ENR2H20FW = 12 V, 20 W, Halogen MR16 Flood
ENR2H12SW = 12 V, 20 W, Halogen MR16 Spot
ENR2M7FW = 12 V, 7 W, LED MR16 Flood
For black backplate & lamp heads, replace the ‘W’ with a ‘B’. Example = ENRH6B10.21”(W) x 4.28” (H) x 4.76” (D)
* Lamp included
per UL acceptance.